decided to restate retrospectively the recogniiton of fair vaue of identifiable assets from the acquisition of
99.7% equity interest in Dong Penh JSC and its subsidiary - Daun Penh Agrico Co., Ltd. with a total consider-
ation of VND‘000 798,397,600 on 14 October 2015.

In addition, the management has also made retrospective adjustments to recognise the fair value of
identifiable assets from the acquisition 69.7% equity interest in An Dong Mia Joint Stock Company and
its subsidiary - Hoang Anh Lumphat Co., Ltd, with the total consideration of VND‘000 700,695,000 on
15 October 2015.

Details of certain corresponding figures on the consolidated financial statements for the year ended as
at 31 December 2015 have been restated as follows:

39. EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

There has been no significant event occurring after the balance sheet date which would require adjustments
or disclosures to be made in the consolidated financial statements of the Group.

Nguyen Thi Hai Yen  Ho Thi Tuyet Loan  Nguyen Xuan Thang
Preparer  Chief Accountant  General Director

27 April 2017

   VND'000
  Beginning balance Impact of  Beginning balance
  (previously presented)  restate (restated)

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Construction in progress 11,153,955,744 (1,176,771,204) 9,977,184,540

Goodwill 433,374,661 810,809,676 1,244,184,337

Deferred tax liabilities 235,354,240 (235,354,240) -

Non-controlling interests 225,915,036 (130,607,288) 95,307,748

N
O

TE
S

TO
 T

H
E

C
O

N
SO

LI
D

AT
ED

 F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

AT
EM

EN
TS

as
 a

t a
nd

 fo
r t

he
 y

ea
r e

nd
ed

 3
1

D
ec

em
be

r 2
01

6
B

09
-D

N
/H

N
(c

on
tin

ue
d)

37
.

SE
G

M
EN

T
IN

FO
RM

AT
IO

N
 (c

on
tin

ue
d)

37
.2

 G
eo

gr
ap

hi
ca

l s
eg

m
en

t

Th

e
fo

llo
w

in
g

ta
bl

es
 p

re
se

nt
 re

ve
nu

e,
 p

ro
fit

 a
nd

 c
er

ta
in

 a
ss

et
 in

fo
rm

ati
on

 re
ga

rd
in

g
th

e
G

ro
up

’s
ge

og
ra

ph
ic

al
 s

eg
m

en
ts

:

VN

D
’0

00

Vi
et

na
m

La

os

Ca
m

bo
di

a
O